Imputation budgétaire : 5640047066415162811
Autorisation de dépense :

8. Cautionnement de soumission • • j oo/
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission d un montant de 2/o

du montant prévisionnel soit sept cent vingt mille (720 000) Francs CFA étabUe par un organisme financier de
premier ordre agréé par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la piece 11 du DAO et valable
pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.
9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres , ̂  i-

[...]

• La disponibilité du matériel et des équipements essentiels sur 10 critères;
• Proposidon technique et planning d'exécudon des travaux sur 11 critères;
• Références de l'entreprise et capacité de préfinancement de l'Entreprise supérieure ou égale au ders du

coût prévisionnel (12 000 000) douze millions Francs CFA sur 7 critères ;
• pônscntem^t aux clà^sèfeà jcaractèréi adtnm^ sur 2 critères

Seuls les Soumissionnaires ayant obtenu 38 oui sur 54 possibles soit (70%) seront qualifiés pour la suite de la
procédure et verront leur Offre financière analysée.

[...]

The maximum éxecution deadline provided for by the Project Owner for the exécution of the works
subject of this tender shallbe three (03) months.
4. Allotment

1 he Works of this Open National Invitation to tender consist into one (01) batch.
5. Estimatcd cost

The estimatcd cost of the opération following ptior studies stands is thirty six million (36 000 000) CFA.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in tendering is open on equal terms to légal Cameroonian companies with technical and financial
capabilities to carry out works subject to this tender and have not abandoned a contract during the tliree last

[...]

The Works subject of this invitation to tendet is financed by PIB of MXNSANTE, Financial Year 2022
8. Ptovisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rank bank
approvcd by the Ministry in charge of finance featuring on the list in document 11 of the tcndcr file of an
amount of seven hundred and twenty thousand (720 000) FCFA and valid for thirty days (30) beyond the
initia] date ofvalidity of bids.

9. Consultation of Tcnder File

The Tcnder File may be consulted during working hours at the secrétariat of Mayor of Gaschiga Council
as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

• 'llie expérience of the company's staff on 21 criteria;
•l'hc availability of essential equipment and equipment on 10 criteria;
• Tcchnical proposai and schedule of work on 11 criteria;
• Company référencés and pre-financing capacity of the Company equal or more than twelve million fîve hundred

thousand (12 500 000) on 7 criteria;
Consent adminietrative-ahd et:tecHnical clauses sur 2 critères

Only the Proponcnts who have obtained 35 ycs OVCr 50, cithcr 70% of YES will be qualified for the rcst of the
procédure and will have their Financial Offer analyzed.
15.